
Race No. Event Name Position Rider No Name Surname Club Age Group Points
Handicap

Points
2 Group 4 - 1 Lap Scratch 1 99 Harry Bolton U8 0 6

2 155 Luke Pritchard U10 0 5
3 89 Poppy Freer U8 0 4
4 153 Oscar Mills U8 0 3
5 148 Rufus Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U8 4 2
6 145 Edith Ryan-Lord U12 4 1
7 126 Bella Wilson U8 4
8 114 Sophie Hill U8 4

3 Group 3 - 1 Lap Scratch 1 155 Luke Pritchard U10 0 12
2 61 Arthur Brennan Huddersfield Star Wheelers U8 3 11
3 105 Edward Hill U8 3 10
4 119 Lewis Boulby U10 0 9
5 116 Wilfred Sammons U10 0 8
6 146 Erin Paszek U8 3 7
7 120 Oscar Wilson U8 3
8 46 Muhammad Abdul Muqtarir U8 3
9 111 Matthew Watson Harrogate Nova U8 3

10 54 Emmie Stevenson U8 3

4 Group 2 - 2 Lap Scratch 1 69 Athen Doherty U8 2 18
2 154 Nancy Ryan-Lord U12 2 17
3 113 Thomas Bates U10 2 16
4 101 Beck Tennant U10 2 15
5 43 Muhammad Abdul Qadir U8 2 14

5 Group 1 - 3 Lap Scratch 1 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 1 24
2 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 1 23
3 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 1 22
4 87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 1 21
5 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 1 20
6 121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 1 19
7 152 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 1
8 147 Joshua Paszek U10 1
9 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 1

10 60 Oliver Stevenson U8 1

6 Group 4 - 500m Handicap 1 148 Rufus Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U8 4 5
2 99 Harry Bolton U8 0 3
3 114 Sophie Hill U8 4 2
4 126 Bella Wilson U8 4 1
5 153 Oscar Mills U8 0
6 89 Poppy Freer U8 0

7 Group 3 - 500m Handicap 1 61 Arthur Brennan Huddersfield Star Wheelers U8 3 5
2 146 Erin Paszek U8 3 3
3 120 Oscar Wilson U8 3 2
4 153 Oscar Mills U8 0 1
5 105 Edward Hill U8 3
6 119 Lewis Boulby U10 0
7 18 Oliver Greenwood East Bradford U8 2
8 155 Luke Pritchard U10 0
9 111 Matthew Watson Harrogate Nova U8 3

10 116 Wilfred Sammons U10 0
11 46 Muhammad Abdul Muqtarir U8 3
12 54 Emmie Stevenson U8 3

8 Group 2 - 1 Lap Sprint 1 69 Athen Doherty U8 2 18
2 154 Nancy Ryan-Lord U12 2 17
3 113 Thomas Bates U10 2 16
4 43 Muhammad Abdul Qadir U8 2 15
5 101 Beck Tennant U10 2 14

9 Group 1 - 1 Lap Sprint 1 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 1 24
2 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 1 23
3 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 1 22
4 87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 1 21
5 121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 1 20
6 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 1 19
7 152 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 1
8 147 Joshua Paszek U10 1
9 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 1

10 60 Oliver Stevenson U8 1

10 Group 3 & 4 500m Handicap 1 114 Sophie Hill U8 4 5
2 61 Arthur Brennan Huddersfield Star Wheelers U8 3 3
3 146 Erin Paszek U8 3 2
4 153 Oscar Mills U8 0 1
5 99 Harry Bolton U8 0
6 18 Oliver Greenwood East Bradford U8 2
7 148 Rufus Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U8 4
8 105 Edward Hill U8 3
9 155 Luke Pritchard U10 0

10 111 Matthew Watson Harrogate Nova U8 3
11 116 Wilfred Sammons U10 0
12 120 Oscar Wilson U8 3
13 126 Bella Wilson U8 4
15 119 Lewis Boulby U10 0
16 89 Poppy Freer U8 0
17 54 Emmie Stevenson U8 3

11 Group 2 500m Handicap 1 43 Muhammad Abdul Qadir U8 2 5
2 69 Athen Doherty U8 2 3
3 154 Nancy Ryan-Lord U12 2 2
4 113 Thomas Bates U10 2 1
5 101 Beck Tennant U10 2

11a Group 1 500m Handicap 1 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 1 5
2 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 1 3
3 147 Joshua Paszek U10 1 2
4 60 Oliver Stevenson U8 1 1
5 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 1
6 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 1
7 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 1
8 152 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 1

13 Group 1 & 2 - 2 Lap Race 1 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 1 24
2 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 1 23
3 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 1 22
4 87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 1 21
5 152 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 1 20
6 121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 1 19
7 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 1
8 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 1
9 147 Joshua Paszek U10 1

10 60 Oliver Stevenson U8 1
11 113 Thomas Bates U10 2
12 154 Nancy Ryan-Lord U12 2
13 101 Beck Tennant U10 2
14 155 Luke Pritchard U10 0

18 Group 1 - 3 Lap Race 1 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 1 24
2 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 1 23
3 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 1 22
4 87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 1 21
5 152 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 1 20
6 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 1 19
7 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 1
8 121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 1

20 Group 1 500m Handicap 1 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 1 5
2 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 1 3
3 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 1 2
4 87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 1 1
5 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 1
6 121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 1
7 147 Joshua Paszek U10 1
8 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 1
9 152 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 1
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